Indicated Value by Cost Approach 

2, 945.00 
t,967.oo 

400.00 
2,367.00 

This is a total taking. Based on the Cost Approach and the Comparable Sales Approach it is your appraisers opinion that the total damages ares 

Land 
Improvements 

Total 

400.00 
2,000.00 
2,400.00 

"TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS" 

($2,400.00) 

~J/r,~/ 

form 250l-A 

STATE OF MINNESOTA DIVISION OF LANDS AND RIGHT OF WAY 
RIGHT OF WAY APPRAISAL 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS 
COST APPROACH URBAN PROPERTY TOTAL TAKING 

S.P Project Area 1-A COUNTY Ramsey PARCEi. 167 

FEE OWNER Manuel & Carmen Sanchez Property Address 320 Texa s Street, St .